
Thursday, November 23LUA eeeane
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Saying it with music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions, Rey. H. Sinclairbe For My Lady: "Under One
Flag"
11. 0°A.C.E. Talk: "Preparingfor the Bottling Season"
1.156 Music While You Work
412.0 Lunch musie (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)41.30 Educational session2..0 Entertainers Parade
2.30 Classical music
3.30 A musical commentary3.45 Music While You Work
4.16 Light miisie
4.45 Children’s session
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-NEWS

_ 7. 0 Consumer Time
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"The Gentleman Rider’
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators

Say8. 0 Radio -Stage: ‘Guests ofthe Unspeakable"826 "Its That Man Ag®#in’’:
Tommy Handley With the BBC
Variety Ofchestra ~
8.57 Station notices
8. O Newsreel and War Review
9.25 BBC Wireless Military
Band,
"Caliph of Bagdad’ Overture
( Bojeldieu)
9.31 "Dad and Dave’’
9.44 Massed Brass Bands,
"Carmen" Suite (Bizet)
8:50 Alfred -Piccaver (tenor),"The Minstrel’ (Martin)
9.63. Foden’s Band,
"Britain on Parade’ (Stewart),
"Flying Squad" (ilume)
10. 0 Dance music
410.15 Repetition of ‘ Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
40.45 Dance music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

IN7> AUCKLAND880 kc, 341 m.
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:Artur Schnabel (piano) and ThePro Arte Quartet, Quintet in AMajor, Op. 114 ("Trout")(Schubert)
8.35 Gerhard Husch (baritone)8.43 Edwin Fischer (piano),Sonata in A Major, K.331 (Mo-zart) ;

9. 0 Classical recitals10. O In lighter vein10.30 Close down

(02204) AUCKLAND1250 ke, 240 m.
6.ae News: First Cali:Time
12. 0-5.15 p.m. News: A.E.S,Matinee: Village Store: Down-
beat
5.45 Spotlight Bands
6. 0-7.0 Duninger: Music Hall
7. 0-9.15 Waltz Time: Cali-fornia Melodies: Classical Cor-ner
9.15-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom

2 Y 570 ke. 526 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
6.15 Breakfast session9.0 Songs of Yesterday and
To-day ss

9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.40 Musie While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Quiet Interlude
10.40 For My Lady: Master Sing-ers: Reginald Werrenrath (bari-
tone)
11. 0 Talk by Major F. H. Lampen11.15 Reserved
12. 0° Luneh music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
> Educational session
QO. Classical Hour
O Celebrity Artists
3.28 103.30 Time signals /

1
2
3

3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "Grand City"416 Variety4.45 Children’s session: St.Mark’s School Choir, conducted
by Mr. E, C. Jamieson
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON~
DON NEWs)7. 0 Consumer Time
7.16 Book Review
7.28 t0 7.30 Time signals7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Variety in Rhythm7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say ‘

8. 0 Newton Ross and His Sym-
phony Moderne, with Jue Westand Frank Robbins (A Studio
Presentation)
8.20 (iems trom Musical Comedy
8.29 "Hometown Variety": En-tertainment from the Studio by
N.Z. Artists

8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z
Forces in the Pacific Islands
9.40 Molly Atkinson (contralto):
Light Music by American Com=
posers,"\ Spirit Flower’’ (Campbell-
Tipton), ‘"€lotids’ (Charles),"Will O° the Wisp" (spross),
"Morning" (Speaks) (A Studio
recital)
9.52 A Foster Gallery, a Fan-
tasia by Morton Gould,
Arthur Fiedler and Boston Pops
Orchestra
40.45 Repetition of Greetings
fram the Boys Overseas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

PVG See840 ke. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After Dinner Music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC: Music
by Schubert 4

Busch Serkin Trio, Trio in E
Flat Major, Op. 100
8.40 Feodor Chaliapin (bass),
"The Wralth" :

8.44 Henri Temianka (violin)
and The Temianka Chamber Or-
chestra, Rondo in a Major
8.56 Artur and Karl Ulrich
Schnabel (piano duet), Military
March ‘in E Flat Major, Op. 51,No.39. 0 Male Voice Harmony
9.15 Music of the people: beof Woody Guthrieae Variety10.0 Light concert10.46 Close down

V7 WELLINGTON990 ke. 303 m.

7. Op.m. Contact!
7.20 "Pride and Prejudice"
7.43 Favourite Dance Bands8.5 "Moods"
8.40 "Dad and Dave"
8. 2 Let’s Have a Laugh!
9.17 Tike Your Choice
§.30 "Lost Empire"
9.50 Soft Lights: and Sweet
Music
10. 0 Close down

TRAVAB Jari tak el
7, Op.m. Recorded music8.0 Recorded Concert9.0 Big Ben Chimes
9. 1 Concert, continued
10. 0 Close down

NAH NAPIER750 ke. 395m.
7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9..0 Morning Variety9.16 "Queens of Musical com-'
edy"’: Elisabeth Welch

|9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS
1.30 Educational session
5. O Light variety
5.45 "Christmas on the Moon"

6. 0 "Musical Miniatures"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme
6.45 Station announcements
"Dad and Daye"7.0 Consumer Time
7.16 After-dinner music7.30 From the studio: TaangaTomoana (baritone), "The Blind
Ploughman" (Clarke), "MightyLak’ a Rose" (Nevin), "An Eris-
kay Love Lilt" (Fraser), "HomeLittle Maori" (Hill)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say é

. "Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea"
8.30 The Pasquier Trio, Trio- in
G, Op. 9, No. 1 (Beethoven)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Old tunes in modernrhythm
10. 0 Close down

BY IN
RESON
920 ke. 327 m.

7, Op.m. Miscellaneous lightmusic
7.10 ‘Destination Unknown": A
drama, introducing MargaretLockwood
8. 0 Chamber music: Lener
String Quartet, Quartet in E
Flat Major (Dvorak) ;9.5 "I Live Again"9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

GISBORNE
-s« 9BO ke. +306 m.

7. Op.m. Jim Davidson’s Dan-
7.15 ‘The Mighty Minnites"
7.30 Donald Novis :

7.46 Village Coticert8.0 Close down

SY//a\cuaistonuRcH]720 ke. 416m.
|

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45/a.m. London
News
9. O Morning Programme
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10.10 For My Lady: "Pride andPrejudice"
10.30 Devotional Service

10.45 Famous Orchestras
11. 0 Light musie
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 A.C.E. Talk: ‘Preparing for
the Bottling Season"3.0 Classical Hour
4. 0 Modern Variety4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Consumer Time7.15 Lincoln College Talk:"Courses in Agriculture," byDr. M. M. Burns
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave’
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Search for a Playwright:"The Regeneration of Corinne
O’Banion"’
8.24 Mantovani’s Orchestra,
Rumba Medley
8.30 "The Abductor"’: A Short
Story from ‘Again the Three
Just. Men," by Edgar Wallace
8.48 Albert Sandler and His
Orchestra,
Waltzes from Opera
-~8.58 Station notices9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.30 Salute to Rhythm, featur-
ing Phil Greén’s Concert Orch-
estra (BBC production)
10. 0 Personal Album, featuring
Helen Forrest (U.S.A, pro-
gramme)
10.156 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.45 Dance musie
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SRY ALS CHRISTCHURCH_ 1200 ke. 250 m,
5. Op.m, Early evening music
. O Concert time
7. O After dinner music8.0 Music by Ketelbey
8.30 Musical comedy
9. For the Balletomane
9.30 "Life of Cleopatra’
9.45 Stephen Foster and Richard
Crooks
10. O lheverie
10.30 Close down

Bare any
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. O Devotional Service
1 O Lunch music (12.15 and

2

°

1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 kKEducational session
3. 0 Classical programme
3.30. Reserved
, 3.46 Melody time416 Humorous interlude
or Hits of to-day and yester-day
5. uv For the Children: Famous
ames: The Brontes8.45 Dinner music6.0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS6.45 Addington Market Report7. 0 Consumer Time
7.156 "The Red Streak"
7.30 Monia Liter and His
Twentieth Century Serenaders
(BBC programme)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Boston Symphony Orches-tra, Symphony for Strings(William scehuman)8.27 "The Stage Presents"(BBC programme)
8. Station notices
¥ Newsree!l and War Review
9.26 Music for dancing10. O Close down

Gl, Y 790 ke. 380 m,
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Music While You Work
10. O Health in the Home:"The Value of Breast Feeding"10:20 Pevotional Service11,0 For My Lady: Famous
Comedians; Mona »Gréy (Eng-land) :

CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOL
The following programmes will be broadcast to Corres-
pondence School pupils by 2YA and ‘re-broadcast by 1YA,
3YA, 4YA, 2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ:

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 21
9. 5am. Miss M. P. Dennehy: Songs and Stories of
Italy.

9.13 Mr. H. R. Thomson: Camping end Tramping (1.).
9.21 Miss M. J. Ross: Let’s Act It!

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 24’
9. 5am. Mrs. J. Dobson and others: Advice for Com-mercial Pupils: The Office Junior.
9.14 Lieut.-Col. T, Orde Lees: Travel Talk: The Crater
of Vesuvius, :

9.24 Miss E. R. Ryan; Shorthand Dictation.


